(Category - I Deemed to be University) Porur, Chennai

Select MoU Details

1.

International - Emory University and HAPIN trial link

https://www.hapintrial.org/index.html





2.

SRI RAMACHANDRA: MoUs

https://www.sriramachandra.edu.in/university/mous

3.

Bournemouth University

https://microsites.bournemouth.ac.uk/student-blog/2023/02/24/my-placement-experience-in-india/

4.

AJMAN University, UAE

https://www.sriramachandra.edu.in/university/nri-partner-universities.php?pos=6 https://oiaa.ajman.ac.ae/en/international-partners

Centre for Early Childhood Caries Research (CECCRe)

https://www.sriramachandra.edu.in/university/research-sec.php?pos=8

5.

Collaboration with Sports Authority of India

Khelo India | Sports Training Institute | High Performance Athletic Training (csstrucoach.in)



தமிழ்நாடு तमिलनाडु TAMILNADU

CT 235234

3 1 DEC 2022 Round Table India, Area-2 M.Sha

M. SHANTHI
STAMP VENDOR
L.No. 1057-1 / 267 / 2021
337/G8, Opp. Murasolimaran Park, Paper Mills Road,
Feramour, Chennai-600 011.

Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)

Executed at Chennai on this 31 th Day of DECEMBER 2022

BETWEEN

ROUND TABLE INDIA, AREA-2, represented by its Area Chairman MR. VIJAYARAGAVENDRA, S/o. Mr.R.Thirumalai, having functional place at Jagadish Chandran Centre, Round Table House, 3rd Floor, Old No. 69, New No. 80, Nungambakkam High Road, Chennai – 600 034 described here and hereinafter referred as "Organization A".

AND

Sri Ramachandra Institute of Higher Education and Research Trust having its registered office at Porur, Chennai -600116, Tamilnadu and represented by its Vice Chancellor Dr. P.V. Vijayaragavan, hereinafter referred to as "Organization B".

News

Ny, R

Preamble:

The purpose of this Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) isto eliminate the hazards of improper excreta disposal which causes soil pollution, water pollution, contamination of foods, propagation of flies and intestinal infections. Therefore, the Proper disposal of the human excreta is the need of hour. This memorandum of understanding is executed for limited purposes for elimination of infections through human excreta. This is not a legally binding agreement.

Intent to Collaborate

It is the intent of the Parties to jointly collaborate for building 100 toilets in rural areas of the adopted villages of organization B along with two leach pits to ensure the waste is not let in the open.

Background

The Organization "B" has a comprehensive plan to build 100 toilets in 11 villages adopted in Poonamallee block, Thiruvallur district in Chennai. The Organization "B" shall build toilets as per the specifications given by the government of India in said adopted rural villages at the cost of Rs. 22,000/- with two leach pit per toilet. The toilet will have plinth area of 18 sqft (6x3 size). List of Beneficiaries will be identified by Block development officer and Work order will be released from government to the individual beneficiary.

It is expected that the government of India will sponsor Rs. 12,000 of the cost of the toilet construction and the rest of the cost (limited to Rs 10,000 per toilet) is agreed to be paid by Organization "A" or it's sponsors. The project cost will be paid to Organization "B" on completion of the toilets within the expected timeline and estimated cost which is inclusive of corporate branding in each toilet.

There

Funds from organization B will be released to village poverty reduction committees of respective villages or to Block federation as decided by project director after construction of toilet. After construction of every 10 toilets funds will be released. Monitoring of project implementation will be done by NSS unit of organization B. Health education and motivation of the community for utilization of toilets will be carried out by the NSS volunteers. All toilets will be geo tagged.

Timeline:

This overall project shall be completed by the Organization "B" before March-2023 or within three months of receiving payment from the donors whichever is earlier.

Coordination and Communication:

Most of the communication about the Project will take place between the two primary contact people. The primary contact people for each organization are:

Organization A - Primary Contact:

Name: VIJAYARAGAVENDRA

Phone: 9840626500

Email:vjraghav2001@gmail.com

Organization A - Additional Contact:

Name: Rathan Kumar Phone: 9841436024

Email:rathannagpal@gmail.com

Marco

ny Ry

Organization B - Primary Contact:

Name: Dr.M.Anitha Rani

Phone: 9841290404

Email:anitharani.m@sriramachandra.edu.in

Organization B - Additional Contact:

Name: Mr. Vikram

Phone: 9962999494

Email:nss@sriramachandra.edu.in

Modifications to this MOU:

This Memorandum of Understanding may be modified with supplemental written agreements signed by the parties and can be terminated in writing, in whole or in part, by consensus of the parties.

Acknowledgment:

The following parties jointly agrees to the roles and responsibilities agreed in this Memorandum of Understanding:

Organization A:

Organization Name: ROUND TABLE INDIA, AREA-2

Printed Name: ROUND TABLE INDIA, AREA-2

Signature:		My St		Date:	31,23
	4.11		The state of the s		

Moor

Organization B:

Organization Name: Sri Ramachandra Institute of Higher

Education and Research Trust

Printed Name: Dr.P.VVijayaraghavan

Signature:

Dr. P.V. VIJAYARAGHAVAN
Vice-Chancellor
SRI RAMACHANDRA
INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION & RESEARCH
(Deemed to be University)
Porur, Chennai-600 116

Date: 3.1.23